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Landmark East School 2019-2020 School Calendar 

SEPTEMBER 

August 29 – 30 Meeting and organizational days for staff 

Monday, September 2 School closed.  Labour Day 

Tuesday, September 3 Boarding students may arrive after 9:00 AM 
Welcome BBQ @ 5:00 PM for all students and families.  Opening Assembly 5:45-7:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 4 First day of classes 

Friday, September 27 Student update emailed to parents 

OCTOBER 

Friday, October 11 No classes.  Professional development day for staff 

Monday, October 14 No classes.  Thanksgiving Day 

Sunday, October 20 17th Annual Landmark East Walkathon 

Friday, October 25 No classes.  Professional development day for staff  

NOVEMBER 

Monday, November 4 Formal student report 1 emailed to parents 

Thursday, November 7 Parent-teacher conferences 6:00–8:00 PM 

Friday, November 8 No classes.  Parent-teacher conferences 8:30 AM–3:30 PM.  Parents invited for lunch 12:00–1:00 PM 

Monday, November 11 No classes.  Remembrance Day 

DECEMBER 

Tuesday, December 3 Holiday Supper & Fine Arts Showcase 5:00–7:00 PM for all students and parents 

December 5 – 12 Major assessments 

Thursday, December 12 
Classes end at 12:00 noon.  Professional development in afternoon for staff 
All boarding students must depart by 10:00 PM.  Student residences closed for Holiday Break 
Student update emailed to parents 

December 13 – January 4 HOLIDAY BREAK 

JANUARY 
Sunday, January 5 Boarding students return after 1:00 PM 

Monday, January 6 First day of classes after Holiday Break 

FEBRUARY 

Monday, February 3 Formal student report 2 emailed to parents 

Friday, February 14 No classes.  Professional development day for teachers 

Monday, February 17 No classes.  Nova Scotia Heritage Day 

MARCH 

Thursday, March 5 36th Annual Science Fair 6:30–8:00 PM – Public welcome 

Thursday, March 12 Parent-teacher conferences 6:00–8:00 PM 

Friday, March 13 No classes.  Parent-teacher conferences 8:30 AM–3:30 PM.  Parents invited for lunch 12:00–1:00 PM 
All boarding students must depart by 5:00 PM.  Student residences closed for March Break 

March 14 – 21 MARCH BREAK 

Sunday, March 22 Boarding students return after 1:00 PM 

Monday, March 23 First day of classes after March Break 

APRIL 

Friday, April 10 No classes.  Good Friday 

Monday, April 13 No classes.  Easter Monday 

Monday, April 20 Formal student report 3 emailed to parents 

MAY 
Monday, May 18 No classes.  Victoria Day 

Thursday, May 28 Fine Arts Showcase for all students and parents (evening) 

JUNE 

Thursday, June 11 High school exams begin 

Friday, June 12 Middle school assessments begin 

Wednesday, June 17 Exams and assessments end 

Thursday, June 18 No classes.  Marking and make-up day 

Friday, June 19 No classes.  Closing ceremonies @ 1:00 PM followed by reception for all students and parents 
All boarding students must depart by 5:00 PM.  Student residences closed for Summer Break 

June 22 – 23 Marking and organizational days for teachers 

Friday, June 26 Final student report emailed to parents 
 


